PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   UNAUDITED

   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2001
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Revenues   $618,375   $618,375
Operating expenses:
  Costs of services   438,574   $  2,350   (a)   440,924
  Selling, general and administrative expenses   74,740   900   (a)   75,640
   --------   --------   --------
   513,314   3,250   516,564
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income   105,061   (3,250)   101,811
Other income (expense), net   (123)   (123)
Interest expense   (4,099)   (8,413)  (b)   (12,512)
   --------   --------   --------
Income before income taxes and minority interests   100,839   (11,663)   89,176
Provision for income taxes   (39,327)   4,549   (c)   (34,778)
Minority interests in earnings, net of tax   (945)   (945)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income   $ 60,567   $ (7,114)   $ 53,453
   ========   ========   ========
Basic earnings per share   $   0.89   $   0.78
   ========   ========
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   68,231   68,231
   ========   ========

[…]

CERTEGY INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   UNAUDITED

   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2000
   --------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------   -----------   ------------

Revenues   $194,676   $194,676
Operating expenses:
  Costs of services   129,586   $ 1,175   (a)   130,761
  Selling, general and administrative expenses   23,656   450   (a)   24,106
   --------   -------   --------
   153,242   1,625   154,867
   --------   -------   --------

Operating income   41,434   (1,625)   39,809
Other income (expense), net   1,861   1,861
Interest expense   (357)   (5,544)  (b)   (5,901)
   --------   -------   --------

Income before income taxes and minority interests   42,938   (7,169)   35,769
Provision for income taxes   (16,808)   2,806   (c)   (14,002)
Minority interests in earnings, net of tax   (1,199)   (1,199)
   --------   -------   --------
Net income   $ 24,931   $(4,363)   $ 20,568
   ========   =======   ========

Basic earnings per share   $   0.37   $   0.31
   ========   ========
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   67,178   67,178
   ========   ========

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2000
   --------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------   -----------   ------------

Revenues   $565,345   $565,345
Operating expenses:
  Costs of services   390,332   $  3,525   (a)   393,857
  Selling, general and administrative expenses   73,120   1,350   (a)   74,470
   --------   --------   --------
   463,452   4,875   468,327
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income   101,893   (4,875)   97,018
Other income (expense), net   1,325   1,325
Interest expense   (541)   (16,192)  (b)   (16,733)
   --------   --------   --------
Income before income taxes and minority interests   102,677   (21,067)   81,610
Provision for income taxes   (40,192)   8,246   (c)   (31,946)
Minority interests in earnings, net of tax   (214)   (214)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income   $ 62,271   $(12,821)   $ 49,450
   ========   ========   ========
Basic earnings per share   $   0.93   $   0.74
   ========   ========
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   67,060   67,060
   ========   ========